RESOLUTION 2022 - A

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE HOLIDAY DATES
FOR THE CITY OF HARDY FOR 2022

WHEREAS, the city of Hardy Arkansas desires to have an orderly, civil, and
productive business working relationship with the public and its em plovees:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HARDY, ARKANSAS
That the following 2022 Holidays will be observed on the dates indicated below:

New Year's Day Friday, December 31, 2021
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 17
Washington®s Birthday Monday, February 21

Memorial Day Monday, May 30

Independence Day Monday, July 4

Labor Day Monday, September 5

Columbus Day Monday, October 10

Veteran's Day Friday, November 11
Thanksgiving Holidays Thursday, Nov 24 & Friday, Nov 25
Christmas Eve Friday. December 23 (observed)
Christmas Day Monday, December 26 (observed)
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Darlene Wilson, Recorder/Treasurer




RESOLUTION 2021 -J
A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH SIGNATORY FOR BANK TRANSATIONS FOR
THE CITY OF HARDY, ARKANSAS

WHEREAS, the City of Hardy, Arkansas desires to designate those individuals that may
sign checks on behave of the City of Iardy; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Hardy requires two signatures on all checking transactions for the
City; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Hardy wishes to have both the Mayor and the Recorder/Treasurer
as the primary signatory and feels the need for one alternate signatory in the event one of these
individuals is not physically available to sign,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HARDY,
ARKANSAS

SECTION 1. The following individuals are to be designated with signatory approval for
banking activities ol the City of Hardy:

Ernest R. Rose Mayor Primary
Ruby Darlene Wilson Recorder/Treasurer Primary
Sue Tavlor Councilwoman Alternate

SECTION 2. All signatory approvals granted prior to the approval of the resolution are
hereby deemed cancelled.
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